
Ancestors of Lucas LoDico Plante 20 November 2017

1

Generation 1

1. Lucas LoDico Plante: born November 22, 2011 in Winchendon, Mass..

Generation 2

2. Shad Plante: married 2006.

3. Jessica Lee Jost: born January 6, 1975.

Generation 3

6. Douglas Jost.

7. Paula Frances LoDico: born December 2, 1953 in Attleboro, Mass..

Generation 4

14. Alfred Albano Guido LoDico: born December 31, 1914 in Mansfield, Mass.; married August 21, 1949 in Quincy, 
Mass.; died February 9, 1968 in Rhode Island.

15. Josephine Margaret Mormino: born April 28, 1920 in Quincy, Mass.; died March 19, 2008 in Cambridge, Mass..

Generation 5

28. Ignazio LoDico: born August 22, 1862 in Bompietro, Sicily; married September 12, 1896 in Marianopoli, Sicily; died 
March 25, 1922 in Mansfield, Mass..

29. Francesca Barbara "Paula" Restivo: born June 6, 1869 in Villalba, Sicily; died January 11, 1952 in Quincy, Mass..

30. Mathew Mormino: born August 21, 1890 in Boston, Massachusetts; married November 15, 1914 in Boston, 
Massachusetts; died June 18, 1947 in Quincy, Mass..

31. Rose Gentile: born April 11, 1894 in Chicago, Illinois; died November 8, 1979 in Fort Lauderdale, Florida.

Generation 6

56. Francesco Paolo LoDico: born December 14, 1832 in Blufi -Petralia Soprana, Sicily; married July 18, 1858 in Petralia 
Soprana, Sicily; died January 2, 1907 in Marianopoli, Sicily.

57. Salvatora Miserendino: born April 6, 1837 in Petralia Soprana, Sicily; died 1867 in Bompietro, Sicily.

58. Carmelo Restivo: born November 12, 1833 in Villalba, Sicily; married about 1856 in Villalba, Sicily; died February 28, 
1912 in Marianopoli, Sicily.

59. Arcangela Ristagno: born May 8, 1837 in Villalba, Sicily; died December 4, 1912 in Marianopoli, Sicily.

60. Giuseppe  "Joseph" Mormino: born November 29, 1858 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; married January 10, 1899 in 
Boston, Mass.; died January 27, 1899 in Boston, Massachusetts.

61. Domenica Sansone: born June 10, 1859 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died about 1943 in Quincy, Mass..

62. Filippo  "Phillip" Gentile: born July 16, 1854 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; married January 31, 1883 in Termini Imerese, 
Sicily; died December 9, 1919 in Boston, Massachusetts.

63. Saveria Scarpaci: born April 26, 1853 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died in Massachusetts.

Generation 7
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112. Ignazio LoDico: born about November, 1804 in Blufi -Petralia Soprana, Sicily; married January 23, 1830 in Petralia 
Soprana, Sicily; died August 22, 1844 in Blufi -Petralia Soprana, Sicily.

113. Maria Albanese: born about 1810 in Petralia Soprana, Sicily; died in Petralia Soprana, Sicily.

114. Alberto Miserendino: born about 1787 in Bompietro, Sicily; died in Bompietro, Sicily.

115. Anna Vizzini: born about 1797 in Bompietro, Sicily; died in Bompietro, Sicily.

116. Francesco Paolo Restivo: born about 1792 in Villalba, Sicily; married about 1813 in Villalba, Sicily; died in Villalba, 
Sicily.

117. Francesca Paola La Masa: born about 1798 in Villalba, Sicily; died in Villalba, Sicily.

118. Lorenzo Ristagno: born about 1797 in Villalba, Sicily; married in Villalba, Sicily.

119. Ignazia d' Antoni: born about 1806 in Villalba, Sicily.

120. Matteo Mormino: born about 1805 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; married December 31, 1838 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; 
died September 19, 1891 in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

121. Maria Bova: born about 1819 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died January 31, 1884 in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

122. Antonino Salvatore Sansone: born May 14, 1826 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; married about 1853 in Termini Imerese, 
Sicily; died December 11, 1907 in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

123. Margherita diMarco: born May 4, 1830 in Messina, Sicily; died April 22, 1895 in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

124. Antonino Gentile: born about 1818 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; married October 30, 1850 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; 
died in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

125. Rosalia Cirrintano: born December 24, 1820 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died July 26, 1890 in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

126. Giuseppe Scarpaci: born about 1830 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; married December 24, 1846 in Termini Imerese, 
Sicily; died before 1887 in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

127. Anna Maria Lombardo: born September 12, 1825 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died January 25, 1890 in Termini 
Imerese, Sicily.

Generation 8

224. Francesco Paolo LoDico: born about 1768 in Blufi -Petralia Soprana, Sicily; married about 1799 in Petralia Soprana, 
Sicily; died January 5, 1841 in Blufi -Petralia Soprana, Sicily.

225. Arcangela Vaccarella: born about 1770 in Blufi -Petralia Soprana, Sicily; died in Blufi -Petralia Soprana, Sicily.

226. Agostino Albanese: born about 1781 in Blufi -Petralia Soprana, Sicily; died in Blufi -Petralia Soprana, Sicily.

227. Rosaria Gennaro: born in Blufi -Petralia Soprana, Sicily; died in Blufi -Petralia Soprana, Sicily.

240. Marco Mormino: born about 1789 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; married about 1810 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died July 
27, 1856 in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

241. Giuseppa Mascari: born about 1790 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died before 1856 in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

242. Calcedonio Bova: born about 1790 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; married about 1815 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died 
before 1838 in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

243. Rosa Di Blasi: born about 1791 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

244. Antonino Sansone: born about 1800 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

246. Antonino diMarco: born about 1810 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died in Termini Imerese, Sicily.
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247. Marianna Cillazzo: born about 1811 in Sicily; died in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

248. Filippo Gentile: born about 1778 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; married about 1817 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died 
September 8, 1837 in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

249. Giuseppa Iannarino: born about 1787 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died August 11, 1867 in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

250. Ignazio Cirrintano: born about 1790 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; married about 1813 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died in 
Termini Imerese, Sicily.

251. Maria Caito: born about 1788 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died July 30, 1837 in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

254. Vincenzo Lombardo: born about 1780 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died July 24, 1837 in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

255. Saveria Iannarino: born about 1801 in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

Generation 9

448. Mauro LoDico: born about 1745 in Blufi -Petralia Soprana, Sicily; married about October, 1765 in Petralia Soprana, 
Sicily; died in Blufi -Petralia Soprana, Sicily.

449. Maria Guarnuto: born about 1748 in Blufi -Petralia Soprana, Sicily; died in Blufi -Petralia Soprana, Sicily.

454. Luciano Gennaro: born 1764 in Blufi -Petralia Soprana, Sicily; died in Blufi -Petralia Soprana, Sicily.

480. Diego Mormino: born about 1738 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; married September 18, 1758 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; 
died before 1856 in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

481. Anna Maria Palmisano: born about 1743 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died before 1856 in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

496. Vincenzo Gentile: born about 1736 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; married about 1765 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died 
October 20, 1798 in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

497. Isabella Settecase: born about 1740 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died before 1839 in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

498. Filippo Antonino Iannarino: born in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

499. Maria Vitale: born in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

500. Cosimo Cirrintano: born in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

501. Leonarda Palmisano: born in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

502. Ignazio Caito-Ardizzone: born in Termini Imerese, Sicily; married in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died in Termini 
Imerese, Sicily.

503. Rosa Pirrone: born in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

508. Mariano Lombardo: born about 1764 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died before 1829 in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

509. Angela Gentile: born about 1766 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died January 10, 1829 in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

Generation 10

896. Calogero LoDico: born about 1707 in Malpasso -Petralia Soprana, Sicily; married about 1727 in Petralia Soprana, 
Sicily.

897. Vincenza di Geraci: born about 1709 in Malpasso -Petralia Soprana, Sicily.

898. Pietro Guarnuto: born in Blufi -Petralia Soprana, Sicily.

899. Domea UNKNOWN: born in Blufi -Petralia Soprana, Sicily.

992. Bartolomeo Gentile: born about 1700 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; married in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died in Termini 
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Imerese, Sicily.

1018. Vincenzo Gentile: born about 1740 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; married about 1764 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died in 
Termini Imerese, Sicily.

1019. Isabella Catalano: born about 1742 in Termini Imerese, Sicily; died before 1838 in Termini Imerese, Sicily.

Generation 11

1792. Cristofaro LoDico: born about 1670 in Malpasso -Petralia Soprana, Sicily; married about 1706 in Petralia Soprana, 
Sicily.

1793. Giovanna UNKNOWN: born about 1675 in Malpasso -Petralia Soprana, Sicily.

Preparer:
  Michael LoDico
  405 Hoot Owl Way
  Boulder Creek, CA
  95006
  michael@lodico.org
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ALBANESE
Agostino (b. 1781) . . . 2
Maria (b. 1810) . . . 2

BOVA
Calcedonio (b. 1790) . . . 2
Maria (b. 1819) . . . 2

CAITO
Maria (b. 1788) . . . 3

CAITO-ARDIZZONE
Ignazio . . . 3

CATALANO
Isabella (b. 1742) . . . 4

CILLAZZO
Marianna (b. 1811) . . . 3

CIRRINTANO
Cosimo . . . 3
Ignazio (b. 1790) . . . 3
Rosalia (b. 1820) . . . 2

D' ANTONI
Ignazia (b. 1806) . . . 2

DI BLASI
Rosa (b. 1791) . . . 2

DI GERACI
Vincenza (b. 1709) . . . 3

DIMARCO
Antonino (b. 1810) . . . 2
Margherita (b. 1830) . . . 2

GENNARO
Luciano (b. 1764) . . . 3
Rosaria . . . 2

GENTILE
Angela (b. 1766) . . . 3
Antonino (b. 1818) . . . 2
Bartolomeo (b. 1700) . . . 3
Filippo (b. 1778) . . . 3
Filippo (b. 1854) . . . 1
Rose (b. 1894) . . . 1
Vincenzo (b. 1736) . . . 3
Vincenzo (b. 1740) . . . 4

GUARNUTO
Maria (b. 1748) . . . 3
Pietro . . . 3

IANNARINO
Filippo Antonino . . . 3
Giuseppa (b. 1787) . . . 3
Saveria (b. 1801) . . . 3

JOST
Douglas . . . 1
Jessica Lee (b. 1975) . . . 1

LA MASA
Francesca Paola (b. 1798) . . . 2

LODICO
Alfred Albano Guido (b. 1914) . . . 1
Calogero (b. 1707) . . . 3
Cristofaro (b. 1670) . . . 4

Francesco Paolo (b. 1768) . . . 2
Francesco Paolo (b. 1832) . . . 1
Ignazio (b. 1804) . . . 2
Ignazio (b. 1862) . . . 1
Mauro (b. 1745) . . . 3
Paula Frances (b. 1953) . . . 1

LOMBARDO
Anna Maria (b. 1825) . . . 2
Mariano (b. 1764) . . . 3
Vincenzo (b. 1780) . . . 3

MASCARI
Giuseppa (b. 1790) . . . 2

MISERENDINO
Alberto (b. 1787) . . . 2
Salvatora (b. 1837) . . . 1

MORMINO
Diego (b. 1738) . . . 3
Giuseppe (b. 1858) . . . 1
Josephine Margaret (b. 1920) . . . 1
Marco (b. 1789) . . . 2
Mathew (b. 1890) . . . 1
Matteo (b. 1805) . . . 2

PALMISANO
Anna Maria (b. 1743) . . . 3
Leonarda . . . 3

PIRRONE
Rosa . . . 3

PLANTE
Lucas LoDico (b. 2011) . . . 1
Shad . . . 1

RESTIVO
Carmelo (b. 1833) . . . 1
Francesca Barbara (b. 1869) . . . 1
Francesco Paolo (b. 1792) . . . 2

RISTAGNO
Arcangela (b. 1837) . . . 1
Lorenzo (b. 1797) . . . 2

SANSONE
Antonino (b. 1800) . . . 2
Antonino Salvatore (b. 1826) . . . 2
Domenica (b. 1859) . . . 1

SCARPACI
Giuseppe (b. 1830) . . . 2
Saveria (b. 1853) . . . 1

SETTECASE
Isabella (b. 1740) . . . 3

UNKNOWN
Domea . . . 3
Giovanna (b. 1675) . . . 4

VACCARELLA
Arcangela (b. 1770) . . . 2

VITALE
Maria . . . 3

VIZZINI
Anna (b. 1797) . . . 2
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Florida
Fort Lauderdale . . . 1

Illinois
Chicago . . . 1

Mass.
Attleboro . . . 1
Boston . . . 1
Cambridge . . . 1
Mansfield . . . 1
Quincy . . . 1
Winchendon . . . 1

Massachusetts . . . 1

Boston . . . 1
Rhode Island . . . 1
Sicily . . . 2

Blufi -Petralia Soprana . . . 1–3
Bompietro . . . 1–2
Malpasso -Petralia Soprana . . . 3–4
Marianopoli . . . 1
Messina . . . 2
Petralia Soprana . . . 1–4
Termini Imerese . . . 1–4
Villalba . . . 1–2


